## OFFICE OF DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-CHAIRMAN DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHRITY, JHAJJAR

Order:-

Consequent upon transfer of Ms. Ms.Ankita Sharma, the then CJMcum-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Jhajjar and in pursuance to instructions contained in Hon'ble High Court's letter No.30/Spl JJC(Sectt.)/XII.Z.9.J.J.I dated 23.02.2022, Sh.Arvind Kumar Bansal, CJM-cum-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Jhajjar and Ms.Varsha Sharma, Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Authority, Bahadurgarh are hereby designated as Remote Point Coordinators (RPCs) for recording testimony of child victims of inter-state/inter-district through video conferencing in District level and Sub Divisional level, respectively as video conferencing facility is available at both places.

The e-mail IDs and mobile numbers of both the aforesaid Officers/RPCs are as under:-

Sr.	Name of Judicial Officer	Mobile	E-mail ID
No	· · ·	Number	
1	Sh.Arvind Kumar Bansal, CJM-cum-Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Jhajjar	8930444011	dlsajjr2@gmail.com
2	Ms.Varsha Sharma, Chairman, Sub Divisional Legal Services Authority, Bahadurgarh	8588815827	acjsd.bahadurgarh@aij.gov.in

All concerned be informed accordingly.

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District & Sessions Judge, Jhajjar View (5<sup>1</sup>)<sup>27</sup> Dated 25-2022/

## Endst. No. <u>8463-82</u>/

- Copy is forwarded to the following:-
- 1. The Registrar General, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh, w.r.t. letter No.30/Spl JJC(Sectt.)/XII.Z.9.J.J.I dated 23.02.2022.
- 2. All the Judicial Officers posted in this Sessions Division.
- 3. Sh.Arvind Kumar Bansal, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Jhajjar.
- 4. The Superintendent of Police, Jhajjar.
- 5. The District Attorney, Jhajjar.
- 6. The Presidents, Bar Association, Jhajjar and Bahadurgarh.
- 7. SO/SAs to upload the same on the website of this office.

(Sudesh Kumar Sharma), District & Sessions Judge, Jhajjan